RESOLUTION NO. 32163

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. P-23-001-201, POLICE SERVICE CENTER FITNESS AREA, TO SKILLED SERVICES, OF KNOXVILLE, TN, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$327,285.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$32,875.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$360,065.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to award Contract No. P-23-001-201, Police Service Center Fitness Area, to Skilled Services, of Knoxville, TN, in the amount of \$327,285.00, with a contingency in the amount of \$32,875.00, for a total amount of \$360,065.00.

ADOPTED: July 16, 2024

/mem